

## Freedom of Information request reference number: 7313.1

## Date of response: 03/04/2021

## **Request:**

I understand that in April 2012 a new category relating to obese people was created for your incident reporting systems.

Could you please tell me how many call outs you received to move Bariatric or obese people from their homes or to rescue them during the following calendar years: 2022, 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014 and 2013?

Would it be possible to reveal whether you were called to assist the ambulance service or the police, or whether you received a call directly from the person's home?

Would you be able to list the gender of the people you moved?

Where possible – could you pleas reveal the age of the youngest and oldest person that you would called to assist?

## **Response:**

Further to your request, please find a link to the data for Bariatric rescue by the LFB. This also includes data on whether the Ambulance Service or Police were called in column N. You can filter the data down to the years requested.

https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/bariatric-incidents-attended-by-lfb

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <a href="https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/">https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/</a>